08 FEBRUARY 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOSHOANA J

1. FNB BANKLTD VS B L TLEANE 000066/23
2. OILGRO LAEZONIA VS EFF 103108/23
3. PLATNUM PARK ASS VS S SHABA 035979/23
4. EX PARTE: R LOUW 003396/23
5. SB GUARANTEE VS T NKADIMENG+1 045626/23
6. B/C OF CHATEAUX VS G M SHUMBA 044880/23
7. B/C OF MUCKLENEUK VS J O OSODE 035119/23
8. B/C OF NAMA WARU VS N J NTOMBINI 046221/22
9. STD BANKLTD VS D VA STADEN 053032/22
10. M SEKATANE VS RAF 29945/19

11. JJ DARIES VS RAF 58916/18



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

CHANGING TIDES

NEDBANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

C VAN BRUGGEN

NEDBANK LTD

M O LEBOGO

STD BANK LTD

M J DEYSEL

NEDBANK LTD

R THILIVHALI

B/C OF NEWORT

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

LERUHO PROPERTY INVSTMENT

M E MAHANANISA

M JMORUDU

S VENGETHASAMY

N L QUITOWITZ

RAF

H P ERASMUS

RAF

B MOSWEU

C NDABENI

BIAPEI HOLDINGS LTD

N M MOHLALOGA

024910/23

51912/21

011975/22

29512/22

020194/22

31717/18

27419/22

5418/14

17480/20

35100/18

31345/22

29871/21



24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

E E MATLOU

NEDBANK LT

T MOLOKOMME

J M WILLEMSE

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

R P STRAUSS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

V NORTIE

RAF

M ROSSEAU

S S MAHARAJ+1

L C MOHAPI

Y KISTNASAMI

MIN OF WATER

30780/17

47137/19

5417/14

076563/23

3488/21

22448/21

038563/22

061385/23



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

32. NEDBANK LTD

33. P MFISUMUKIZA

34. EX PARTE: S DLANGAMANDLA

35.T G MNISI

36. STD BANK LTD

37.STD BANK LTD

38. W DORFLING

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M J MASIYA

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

M NETSHIVHALE

D VAN STADEN

M E SEUTLOALI

J F ENGELBRECHT

066457/23

077986/23

014097/23

061568/22

045055/23

045607/23

068894/23



